**SPONSOR:** Town Administration

## Town of Franklin



The following notice will be published in the Milford Daily Newspaper on Monday, February 8, 2021 and again on Monday, February 15, 2021

In accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 40A, Section 5, notice is hereby given that the Planning Board will hold a Remote Public Hearing on February 22, 2021 at 7:05 PM and the Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on March 3, 2021 at 7:10 PM to consider amending Chapter 185, Section 31 Site Plan of the Code of the Town of Franklin. Please refer to the Town website, franklinma.gov for location information.

## ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT 21-868 CHAPTER 185, ZONING ARTICLE V. SPECIAL REGULATIONS

**BE IT ENACTED BY THE FRANKLIN TOWN COUNCIL** that Code of the Town of Franklin Chapter 185, Zoning, Article V Special Regulations, Section 185-31, Site Plan and Design Review, C. Site plan approval 4. Review Criteria be amended by adding a new subparagraph g as follows:

- (g) In accordance with the most recent Town of Franklin MS4 Permit, the use of Low Impact Development and Green Infrastructure practices are encouraged and shall be incorporated into the site plan to the maximum extent feasible.
- (hg) All other requirements of the Zoning Bylaw are satisfied.

The foregoing Zoning By-law amendment shall take effect in accordance with the Franklin Home Rule Charter and Massachusetts General Law Chapter 40A, Section 5.

Please contact the Department of Planning & Community Development at 508-520-4907 if you require further information or if you need to make arrangements to provide translation services for the hearing impaired or for persons with language barriers.

Anthony Padula, Chairman Franklin Planning Board

Tom Mercer, Chairman Franklin Town Council